
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LAW AND JUSTICE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1908
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2012
COMPLAINTS AGAINST PUBLIC PROSECUTORS
Tomar Shri Narendra Singh

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of complaints received against public prosecutors during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a)and (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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